

### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE IX Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

Name of Procuring I	Entity: DPWH ZN 2nd District Engineering Office	;			
Revised on:					
Standard Form/Title					
Ī		Request for	Quotatio	n: <b>P.R. No.</b>	24-06-102
COMPANY NAM	E:	Date:		06,	/07/2024
ADDRESS:	Office/End-Usa	End-Usa <u>Maintenance Section</u>		e Section	
TEL NO /EAV N	lO.:	TIN:	and Consulti	iona stated l	aclow
Pl	ease quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject	to the Terms a	na Conai	lions stated t	Jeiow,
and submit you	r quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10: envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat for Goods,	Sta. Isabel. Dipo	olog City.		
with the return	envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat 10/ 00000,	Jul 1000 0.7 - 15	,		
TERMS AND C	CONDITIONS:				
	be typewritten or legibly written.				
2. Delivery period v	within thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of the approved funded			{ }	
Purchase Order (P.	O.) Administrative Penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the			. 1/	
Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.				. لا	/
Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for				76	7
Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.				DELLOSA	
4 Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar Days.			CHARITY D. RELLOSA  BAC Chairperson		
PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.			1.	DAC CHO	n person
6. Bidders shall sub	omit original brochures showing certifications of the product, (If applicable)		Ì		
	the brand for each items being offered.  Under ceiling for this procurement is   Php430,100.00				
8.The approved bu	adget ceiling for this procurement is Php430,100.00  REQUEST FOR QUOT	ATTON			
				UNIT PRICE	
Item No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTIONS	QTY.	UNIT	ONLITICOL	TOTAL PRICE
	Brushcutter (4 stroke) (branded)	20	unit	<u> </u>	
	X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X				
	•				
				İ	
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
ļ.	•	<u> </u>	<del>}</del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>
Purpose:	For use in the routinary maintenance activities along road		<u> </u>		
	networks for the 3rd quarter CY-2024, this district.	Ļ	<u> </u>		
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	Total Amount P			
Brand Model:	<b></b>	Warranty.			
Delivery Period		Price Valid	lity:	<u> </u>	
,			أم ممدسيات	2010	
<b>.</b>	After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote	you on the item(s)	at prices at	ove. enecified by <i>DP</i> I.	NH.
If the space for D	After naving carefully read and accepted your od raid of halls by properties of the	With the remisand	Condidons	specified by bir	****
Ì			Printed-	Name/Signa	ture/Date
the con	ETADTAT:				
BAC - SECRITEL. No. 212 -		· <u> </u>			
1	·	Te	I. No./Cel	Iphone No./E	-mail Address
Fax. No. (065	1) 212 - 2330	·			



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

## ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 2nd DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE IX
Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

#### APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)

Summary of Costs

Fill out all the spaces provided. Write (N/A) if not applicable.

No.	Item	Cost
1	Actual Market Price of Product	PHP 430,100.00
2	Incidental Expenses	
3 · .	Taxes/Customs/Duties	N/A
•	Licenses/Registration	N/A
	Insurance	N/A
	Storage/Freight/Hauling	N/A
	Installation/Removal	N/A
	Trainig Costs	N/A
	Cost of Inspection	N/A
:	Others: ( Specify)	
3	Cost of Money/Adjustment for Inflation	N/A
4	Discounts (for Bulk Buing)	N/A
5	Spare Parts/Maintenance Costs/Warranty	N/A
6 .	Adjustment for currency valuation	N/A
	(if procured from a foreign country/abroad)	
7	Life cycle cost	N/A
	Grand Total	PHP 430,100.00

Prepared by:

ILDE DEXIE T. ALFARO

Engineer III/Maintenance Section

Approved by:

AMINODIN P. MANIRI

DISTRICT ENGINEER



### ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 2nd DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE IX Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

#### **Technical Specifications for**

### **Brush Cutter (Genuine)**

Type: 4-stroke, OHC, Single cylinder Displacement: 35.8 cm (2.18 cu in)

Bore x Stroke: 39.0 x 30.0 mm (1.5 x 1.2 in)

Net power (SAE J1349) \* 1: 1.0 kW (1.4 PS) @ 7,000 rpm

Maximum net torque (SAE J1349): 1.6 N-m (0.16 kgf-m, 1.2 lbf-ft) @ 5,500

rpm

Compression Ratio: 8.0:1

Fuel consumption: 360 g/kWh (265 g/HPh, 0.584 lb/HPh)

Ignition system: 27° B.T.D.C (Fixed)

Lubrication system: Oil mist

Oil capacity: 0.11 (3.4 US oz, 3.5 Imp oz)

Starting system: Recoil starter Air cleaner: Semi-dry type

Fuel used: Gasoline with a pump octane rating of 86 or higher

Fuel tank capacity: 0.65 | (0.17 US gal, 0.14 Imp gal)

Dimensions (L x W x H): 1,928 x 637 x 444 mm (75.9 x 25.1 x 17.5 in)

Weight: 7.49 kg (16.5 lbs)

ROLLY JAY B. BACARA Engineer II

Maintenance Section